060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/2/2023 9:37:17 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$3,194,933.81

$56,275.75
$763,946.32
$0.00
$14,579.35
$0.00

$0.00

$4,029,735.23

$284.00
$869,376.30
$1,720.10
$0.00
$871,380.40

$0.00

$966,332.23
$2,192,022.60
$3,158,354.83
$4,029,735.23

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

($593,444.05)

$301,236.02
$869,376.30
$48,995.84
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$626,164.11

$571.50
$763,946.32
$322,614.46
$0.00
$1,087,132.28

$0.00

$678,779.72
($1,139,747.89)
($460,968.17)
$626,164.11

Pulled from Production

$215,645.44

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$215,645.44

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$215,645.44
$215,645.44
$215,645.44

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

Capital
Projects

$2,550,088.28

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,550,088.28

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$929,880.00
$1,620,208.28
$2,550,088.28
$2,550,088.28

PROPRIETARY

Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$32,821.66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$32,821.66

$0.00
$0.00
$205.26
$0.00
$205.26

$0.00

$2,362.52
$30,253.88
$32,616.40
$32,821.66

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$36,200,181.95

$14,163,721.05

$50,363,903.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$14,163,721.05
$14,163,721.05

$36,200,181.95

$0.00
$0.00
$36,200,181.95
$50,363,903.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/2/2023 9:38:21 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

General

$5,939,076.83
$140.00
$2,915,639.63
$82,776.47
$8,937,632.93

$3,585,581.88
$1,783,731.39
$1,135,929.10
$1,048,570.50
$684,608.64
$0.00

$0.00
$187,227.52
$8,425,649.03

$91,439.33
$287,471.20
($196,031.87)

$315,952.03
$2,842,402.80
$3,158,354.83

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,379,896.12
$167,398.17
$13,046.26
$1,560,340.55

$891,412.04
$505,389.34
$60,848.28
$962,527.77
$170,950.39
$0.00

$0.00
$80,658.57
$2,671,786.39

$287,471.20
$5,650.00
$281,821.20

($829,624.64)
$368,656.47
($460,968.17)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1,041,157.08
$0.00
$1,041,157.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$825,986.25
$0.00
$825,986.25

$1,037,548.30
$1,037,548.30
$0.00

$215,170.83
$474.61
$215,645.44

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$213,098.76
$0.00
$32,468.43
$0.00
$245,567.19

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$42,232.46
$267,121.98
$0.00
$309,354.44

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($63,787.25)
$2,613,875.53
$2,550,088.28

$0.00
$0.00
$38,764.08
$0.00
$38,764.08

$27,368.53
$263.96
$0.00
$613.46
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,599.31
$33,845.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,918.82
$27,697.58
$32,616.40

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$6,152,175.59
$1,380,036.12
$4,195,427.39
$95,822.73
$11,823,461.83

$4,504,362.45
$2,289,384.69
$1,196,777.38
$2,011,711.73
$855,559.03
$42,232.46
$1,093,108.23
$273,485.40
$12,266,621.37

$1,416,458.83
$1,330,669.50
$85,789.33

($357,370.21)
$5,853,106.99
$5,495,736.78
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/2/2023 9:39:48 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$10,968,534.72
$1,827.00
$3,475,986.00
$53,937.00
$14,500,284.72

$6,416,249.50
$2,484,146.72
$750,862.50
$2,920,784.00
$794,172.00
$0.00

$0.00
$299,030.00
$13,665,244.72

$300,613.96
$431,206.78
($130,592.82)

$704,447.18
$2,595,000.00
$3,299,447.18

GENERAL

Actual

$5,939,076.83
$140.00
$2,915,639.63
$82,776.47
$8,937,632.93

$3,585,581.88
$1,783,731.39
$1,135,929.10
$1,048,570.50
$684,608.64
$0.00

$0.00
$187,227.52
$8,425,649.03

$91,439.33
$287,471.20
($196,031.87)

$315,952.03
$2,842,402.80
$3,158,354.83

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,029,457.89)
($1,687.00)
($560,346.37)
$28,839.47
($5,562,651.79)

$2,830,667.62
$700,415.33
($385,066.60)
$1,872,213.50
$109,563.36
$0.00

$0.00
$111,802.48
$5,239,595.69

($209,174.63)
$143,735.58
($65,439.05)

($388,495.15)
$247,402.80

($141,092.35)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$15,302,163.25
$282,964.00
$59,000.00
$15,644,127.25

$7,244,995.84
$1,639,743.76
$890,604.32
$1,634,985.60
$414,356.96
$3,740,000.00
$0.00
$473,756.77
$16,038,443.25

$431,206.78
$0.00
$431,206.78

$36,890.78
$335,329.15
$372,219.93

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,379,896.12
$167,398.17
$13,046.26
$1,560,340.55

$891,412.04
$505,389.34
$60,848.28
$962,527.77
$170,950.39
$0.00

$0.00
$80,658.57
$2,671,786.39

$287,471.20
$5,650.00
$281,821.20

($829,624.64)
$368,656.47
($460,968.17)

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($13,922,267.13)

($115,565.83)
($45,953.74)

($14,083,786.70)

$6,353,583.80
$1,134,354.42
$829,756.04
$672,457.83
$243,406.57
$3,740,000.00
$0.00
$393,098.20
$13,366,656.86

($143,735.58)
($5,650.00)
($149,385.58)

($866,515.42)
$33,327.32
($833,188.10)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/2/2023 9:40:39 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$1,799,540.00
$0.00
$1,799,540.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,037,637.50
$0.00
$1,037,637.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$761,902.50
$0.00
$761,902.50

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$1,041,157.08
$0.00
$1,041,157.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$825,986.25
$0.00
$825,986.25

$1,037,548.30
$1,037,548.30
$0.00

$215,170.83
$474.61

$215,645.44

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($758,382.92)
$0.00
($758,382.92)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$211,651.25
$0.00
$211,651.25

$1,037,548.30
($1,037,548.30)
$0.00

($546,731.67)
$474.61
($546,257.06)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$448,712.00
$0.00
$71,833.00
$0.00
$520,545.00

$0.00
$0.00
$249,030.27
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$271,514.73
$0.00
$520,545.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,596,000.00
$2,596,000.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$213,098.76
$0.00
$32,468.43
$0.00
$245,567.19

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$42,232.46
$267,121.98
$0.00
$309,354.44

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($63,787.25)
$2,613,875.53
$2,550,088.28

Exhibit F-llI-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($235,613.24)
$0.00
($39,364.57)
$0.00
($274,977.81)

$0.00

$0.00
$249,030.27
$0.00

$0.00
($42,232.46)
$4,392.75
$0.00
$211,190.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($63,787.25)
$17,875.53
($45,911.72)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/2/2023 9:41:19 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

EXPENDABLE TRUST

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$59,928.00
$0.00
$59,928.00

$42,773.00
$12,594.00
$353.00
$4,208.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$59,928.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$28,346.00
$28,346.00

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$38,764.08
$0.00
$38,764.08

$27,368.53
$263.96
$0.00
$613.46
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,599.31
$33,845.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,918.82
$27,697.58

$32,616.40

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($21,163.92)
$0.00
($21,163.92)

$15,404.47
$12,330.04
$353.00
$3,594.54
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($5,599.31)
$26,082.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,918.82
($648.42)
$4,270.40

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$11,417,246.72
$15,303,990.25
$5,690,251.00
$112,937.00
$32,524,424.97

$13,704,018.34
$4,136,484.48
$1,890,850.09
$4,559,977.60
$1,208,528.96
$3,740,000.00
$1,309,152.23
$772,786.77
$31,321,798.47

$731,820.74
$431,206.78
$300,613.96

$1,503,240.46
$5,554,675.15
$7,057,915.61

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$6,152,175.59
$1,380,036.12
$4,195,427.39
$95,822.73
$11,823,461.83

$4,504,362.45
$2,289,384.69
$1,196,777.38
$2,011,711.73
$855,559.03
$42,232.46
$1,093,108.23
$273,485.40
$12,266,621.37

$1,416,458.83
$1,330,669.50
$85,789.33

($357,370.21)
$5,853,106.99

$5,495,736.78

Exhibit F-IlI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,265,071.13
($13,923,954.13
($1,494,823.61
($17,114.27
($20,700,963.14)

—_ — — =

$9,199,655.89
$1,847,099.79
$694,072.71
$2,548,265.87
$352,969.93
$3,697,767.54
$216,044.00
$499,301.37
$19,055,177.10

$684,638.09
($899,462.72)
($214,824.63)

($1,860,610.67)
$298,431.84
($1,562,178.83)
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