STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

060 - Sumter County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL]	PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$3,194,933.81	(\$593,444.05)	\$215,645.44	\$2,550,088.28	\$0.00	\$32,821.66	\$0.00	
Investments								
Receivables	\$56,275.75	\$301,236.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$763,946.32	\$869,376.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$48,995.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	\$14,579.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,200,181.95	
Construction In Progress								
Other Debits:						•		
Amounts Available				*				
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,163,721.05	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$4,029,735.23	\$626,164.11	\$215,645.44	\$2,550,088.28	\$0.00	\$32,821.66	\$50,363,903.00	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$284.00	\$571.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$869,376.30	\$763,946.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$1,720.10	\$322,614.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$205.26	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,163,721.05	
Total Liabilities:	\$871,380.40	\$1,087,132.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$205.26	\$14,163,721.05	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,200,181.95	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$966,332.23	\$678,779.72	\$0.00	\$929,880.00	\$0.00	\$2,362.52	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,192,022.60	(\$1,139,747.89)	\$215,645.44	\$1,620,208.28	\$0.00	\$30,253.88	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,158,354.83	(\$460,968.17)	\$215,645.44	\$2,550,088.28	\$0.00	\$32,616.40	\$36,200,181.95	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$4,029,735.23	\$626,164.11	\$215,645.44	\$2,550,088.28	\$0.00	\$32,821.66	\$50,363,903.00	

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

060 - Sumter County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY					
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$5,939,076.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$213,098.76	\$0.00	\$6,152,175.59
Federal Sources	\$140.00	\$1,379,896.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,380,036.12
Local Sources	\$2,915,639.63	\$167,398.17	\$1,041,157.08	\$32,468.43	\$38,764.08	\$4,195,427.39
Other Sources	\$82,776.47	\$13,046.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95,822.73
Total Revenues:	\$8,937,632.93	\$1,560,340.55	\$1,041,157.08	\$245,567.19	\$38,764.08	\$11,823,461.83
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,585,581.88	\$891,412.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,368.53	\$4,504,362.45
Instructional Support Services	\$1,783,731.39	\$505,389.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$263.96	\$2,289,384.69
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,135,929.10	\$60,848.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,196,777.38
Auxiliary Services	\$1,048,570.50	\$962,527.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$613.46	\$2,011,711.73
General Administrative Services	\$684,608.64	\$170,950.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$855,559.03
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,232.46	\$0.00	\$42,232.46
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$825,986.25	\$267,121.98	\$0.00	\$1,093,108.23
Other Expenditures	\$187,227.52	\$80,658.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,599.31	\$273,485.40
Total Expenditures:	\$8,425,649.03	\$2,671,786.39	\$825,986.25	\$309,354.44	\$33,845.26	\$12,266,621.37
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$91,439.33	\$287,471.20	\$1,037,548.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,416,458.83
Other Fund Uses:	\$287,471.20	\$5,650.00	\$1,037,548.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,330,669.50
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$196,031.87)	\$281,821.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85,789.33
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$315,952.03	(\$829,624.64)	\$215,170.83	(\$63,787.25)	\$4,918.82	(\$357,370.21)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,842,402.80	\$368,656.47	\$474.61	\$2,613,875.53	\$27,697.58	\$5,853,106.99
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,158,354.83	(\$460,968.17)	\$215,645.44	\$2,550,088.28	\$32,616.40	\$5,495,736.78

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

060 - Sumter County Schools	GE	NERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$10,968,534.72	\$5,939,076.83	(\$5,029,457.89)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,827.00	\$140.00	(\$1,687.00)	\$15,302,163.25	\$1,379,896.12	(\$13,922,267.13)
Local Sources	\$3,475,986.00	\$2,915,639.63	(\$560,346.37)	\$282,964.00	\$167,398.17	(\$115,565.83)
Other Sources	\$53,937.00	\$82,776.47	\$28,839.47	\$59,000.00	\$13,046.26	(\$45,953.74)
Total Revenues:	\$14,500,284.72	\$8,937,632.93	(\$5,562,651.79)	\$15,644,127.25	\$1,560,340.55	(\$14,083,786.70)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,416,249.50	\$3,585,581.88	\$2,830,667.62	\$7,244,995.84	\$891,412.04	\$6,353,583.80
Instructional Support Services	\$2,484,146.72	\$1,783,731.39	\$700,415.33	\$1,639,743.76	\$505,389.34	\$1,134,354.42
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$750,862.50	\$1,135,929.10	(\$385,066.60)	\$890,604.32	\$60,848.28	\$829,756.04
Auxiliary Services	\$2,920,784.00	\$1,048,570.50	\$1,872,213.50	\$1,634,985.60	\$962,527.77	\$672,457.83
General Administrative Services	\$794,172.00	\$684,608.64	\$109,563.36	\$414,356.96	\$170,950.39	\$243,406.57
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$299,030.00	\$187,227.52	\$111,802.48	\$473,756.77	\$80,658.57	\$393,098.20
Total Expenditures:	\$13,665,244.72	\$8,425,649.03	\$5,239,595.69	\$16,038,443.25	\$2,671,786.39	\$13,366,656.86
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$300,613.96	\$91,439.33	(\$209,174.63)	\$431,206.78	\$287,471.20	(\$143,735.58)
Other Financing Uses:	\$431,206.78	\$287,471.20	\$143,735.58	\$0.00	\$5,650.00	(\$5,650.00)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$130,592.82)	(\$196,031.87)	(\$65,439.05)	\$431,206.78	\$281,821.20	(\$149,385.58)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$704,447.18	\$315,952.03	(\$388,495.15)	\$36,890.78	(\$829,624.64)	(\$866,515.42)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,595,000.00	\$2,842,402.80	\$247,402.80	\$335,329.15	\$368,656.47	\$33,327.32
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,299,447.18	\$3,158,354.83	(\$141,092.35)	\$372,219.93	(\$460,968.17)	(\$833,188.10)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

060 - Sumter County Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	PROJECTS	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$448,712.00	\$213,098.76	(\$235,613.24)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,799,540.00	\$1,041,157.08	(\$758,382.92)	\$71,833.00	\$32,468.43	(\$39,364.57)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,799,540.00	\$1,041,157.08	(\$758,382.92)	\$520,545.00	\$245,567.19	(\$274,977.81)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$249,030.27	\$0.00	\$249,030.27
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,232.46	(\$42,232.46)
Debt Service	\$1,037,637.50	\$825,986.25	\$211,651.25	\$271,514.73	\$267,121.98	\$4,392.75
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,037,637.50	\$825,986.25	\$211,651.25	\$520,545.00	\$309,354.44	\$211,190.56
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,037,548.30	\$1,037,548.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$1,037,548.30	(\$1,037,548.30)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$761,902.50	\$215,170.83	(\$546,731.67)	\$0.00	(\$63,787.25)	(\$63,787.25)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$474.61	\$474.61	\$2,596,000.00	\$2,613,875.53	\$17,875.53
Ending Fund Balance:	\$761,902.50	\$215,645.44	(\$546,257.06)	\$2,596,000.00	\$2,550,088.28	(\$45,911.72)

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

060 - Sumter County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,417,246.72	\$6,152,175.59	(\$5,265,071.13)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,303,990.25	\$1,380,036.12	(\$13,923,954.13)
Local Sources	\$59,928.00	\$38,764.08	(\$21,163.92)	\$5,690,251.00	\$4,195,427.39	(\$1,494,823.61)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$112,937.00	\$95,822.73	(\$17,114.27)
Total Revenues:	\$59,928.00	\$38,764.08	(\$21,163.92)	\$32,524,424.97	\$11,823,461.83	(\$20,700,963.14)
Expenditures				3.		
Instructional Services	\$42,773.00	\$27,368.53	\$15,404.47	\$13,704,018.34	\$4,504,362.45	\$9,199,655.89
Instructional Support Services	\$12,594.00	\$263.96	\$12,330.04	\$4,136,484.48	\$2,289,384.69	\$1,847,099.79
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$353.00	\$0.00	\$353.00	\$1,890,850.09	\$1,196,777.38	\$694,072.71
Auxiliary Services	\$4,208.00	\$613.46	\$3,594.54	\$4,559,977.60	\$2,011,711.73	\$2,548,265.87
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,208,528.96	\$855,559.03	\$352,969.93
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00	\$42,232.46	\$3,697,767.54
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,309,152.23	\$1,093,108.23	\$216,044.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$5,599.31	(\$5,599.31)	\$772,786.77	\$273,485.40	\$499,301.37
Total Expenditures:	\$59,928.00	\$33,845.26	\$26,082.74	\$31,321,798.47	\$12,266,621.37	\$19,055,177.10
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$731,820.74	\$1,416,458.83	\$684,638.09
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$431,206.78	\$1,330,669.50	(\$899,462.72)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,613.96	\$85,789.33	(\$214,824.63)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over			w			., , , , , , , ,
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$4,918.82	\$4,918.82	\$1,503,240.46	(\$357,370.21)	(\$1,860,610.67)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$28,346.00	\$27,697.58	(\$648.42)	\$5,554,675.15	\$5,853,106.99	\$298,431.84
Ending Fund Balance:	\$28,346.00	\$32,616.40	\$4,270.40	\$7,057,915.61	\$5,495,736.78	(\$1,562,178.83)